503401602 07/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3448236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIDEN MARTIN	07/09/2015
MILOS TOTH	07/10/2015
GEOFF MCCREDIE	07/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEI COMPANY
Street Address:	5350 NE DAWSON CREEK DR.
City:	HILLSBORO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14674558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)306-1963

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126370800

Email: patents@scheinbergip.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL O. SCHEINBERG

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 164140
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78716

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F1140US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL O. SCHEINBERG
SIGNATURE: /michael o. scheinberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=F1140US Assignment signed#page1.tif source=F1140US Assignment signed#page2.tif source=F1140US Assignment signed#page3.tif source=F1140US Assignment signed#page4.tif

PATENT 503401602 REEL: 036146 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT

We, Martin Aiden, resident of Crows Nest, Australia; Geoff McCredie, resident of Darlington, Australia; Milos Toth, resident of Redfern, Australia, (hereinafter called the "Assignors"), hereby declare that we have invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "Charged Particle Beam Processing Using Process Gas and Cooled Surface", for which a patent application:

☐ is attached hereto.

was filed on March 31, 2015, and assigned U.S. Application No. 14/674,558

I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, FEI Company, a company, having its principal place of business at 5350 NE Dawson Creek Drive, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124-5793 (herein called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignors are desirous of assigning to FEI Company all right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, patents and patent applications on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto

Page 1 of 3

Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention, this

assignment including, but not being limited to:

1. All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention made by Assignors

or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or

place anywhere in the world;

2. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals,

reissues, extension, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including

without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;

3. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said

Invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

4. The right to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said

Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and

5. All international rights or priority associated with said Invention, applications for

patents, patents and like protection.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

all other national patent offices in which corresponding applications are filed, to issue any

patents for the said invention to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the

full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignors covenant that Assignors, their heirs, legal representatives, assigns,

administrators, and executors will execute all papers and perform such other acts, with expenses

Page 2 of 3

if any to be paid by Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below:	
Date:	By:
	(Martin Aiden)
EXECUTED	n the date indicated below:
Date: 20 Jay 2015	By: John Selis
·	(Geoff McCredie)
EXECUTED on the da	
Date:	Ву:
	(Milos Toth)

if any to be paid by Assignee, as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the parties hereto.

EXECUTED on the date i	indicated below:	***********************
Date: 9/4/4 2015	By Ada Mad	
**************************************	(Martin Aiden)	
	Aiden Martin	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EXECUTED on th	the date indicated below:	and the second second
Date:	By:	
	(Geoff McCredie)	
konneren en e	ata kana 1900 militara nyaéta na manakan i <mark>ka kalim</mark> a inga mandan na na na manahasi da di Alaba, manahasi na mana	garagan da
EXECUTED on the date i	indicated below:	***************************************
Date: 10 5-463	ву:	
	(Miles Toth)	